
 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

1 

 

Ref.No.NITJ/Store/35/17       Dated: 

 

M/s ____________________ 

      _____________________ 

     ______________________ 

 

 

Subject: Tender for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted / Fallen Trees 

                Tender Notice No. NITJ/Store/01/2017. 

 

Please find enclosed herewith the following: 

 

1. TENDER NOTICE  

2. INSTRUCTIONS AND TERMS & CONDITIONS 

3. APPLICATION –CUM-DECLARATION 

4. FINANCIAL BID ALONG WITH DETAILS OF QUANTITY OF OLD LOGS OF UPROOTED / FALLEN 

TREES- ANNEXURE A 

5. DECLARATION REGARDING BLACKLISTING / DEBARRING FOR TAKING PART IN TENDER –
ANNEXURE-B 

 

 

Total Page 1-12 

 

 

 

Supdt. (Store) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

2 

 

Ref.No.NITJ/Store/35/17                                                                              Dated:  30/05/2017 

 

TENDER NOTICE NO. NITJ/Store/01/2017 

 

Subject: Tender for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted / Fallen Trees 

 

 

Last date of submission of Tender Bids  :   28. 06.2017 up to 03: 00 PM 

Date & time of opening of Tender Bids   :     28.06.2017 at      03: 30 PM 

 
Sealed Tenders are invited for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees lying at NIT Jalandhar. Tender 

documents for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees, qty. and their types along with terms & conditions 

can be downloaded/seen at website of institute www.nitj.ac.in. or can be collected from the Store Section of the 

Institute on any working day.  

 

Registrar 

  

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in
http://www.nitj.ac.in/


 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

3 

 

                      

Instructions and Terms & Conditions 

 

1. The tenders should be submitted in sealed envelope. Late/delayed & tender received without EMD shall not 

be acceptable at all.   

2. The Tender for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees are offered for disposal on “AS IS WHERE IS 

BASIS”. Taxes and duties if any levied by Government will be extra as applicable paid by the Purchaser.  

3. The bidder may inspect the Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees at Estate Office of the Institute up to 

27./06/2017 between working days 10.00AM to 4.00PM. In this regard contact be made with Sh Anup Gupta, 

Estate Officer (R&M), Mobile No. 9464383867.  No Complaint whatsoever will be entertained after the tender 

submitted or before or after the Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees are lifted. No request for inspection after 

submission of tender will be accepted.  

4. The sealed tender should super scribed “TENDER FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD LOGS OF 

UPROOTED/FALLEN TREES” on an envelope, which will be received latest by    28.06.2017 at 3.00 PM 

through Indian post or by hand in the Dispatch Section of the Institute. The same will be opened on   28 

.06.2017 at 3.30 PM in the presence of bidders, if any. No tenders either by post or in hand will be received 

after the schedule date and time as specified above. The tenders should be addressed to the:  

Receipt & Dispatch Section  
 
Kind Attention: Store Section, 
 
 
Director 
 
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar National Institute of Technology, 

Jalandhar GT Road, By Pass, Jalandhar-144001 

 

5. The offers given in the valid tenders received on due date and time and accompanied by the 

required amount of Earnest Money will be considered failing which, tender received treated as 

invalid.  

6. The tender form must accompany the earnest money amounting to Rs. 10,000/-   for old logs of 

uprooted/fallen trees by demand draft in favour of Director, NIT Jalandhar. The tender form submitted 

without earnest money will not be considered. The earnest money of the unsuccessful bidder will be 

returned after finalization of the award to successful bidder.  

7. In the event of acceptance of tender, the successful bidder be required to deposit full amount of offer, in 

shape of DD in favour of DIRECTOR, NIT Jalandhar   within 3  (three) days from the issue of sale order, 

failing which the sale order shall be cancelled and EMD will be forfeited automatically.  

8. The old logs of uprooted/fallen trees will be delivered only after the receipt of full payment and has to be 

lifted within 04 days of completion of deal failing which, ground rent at the rate of Rs.500/- day will be 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

4 

 

charged. Permission to take out the disposed old logs of uprooted/fallen trees from Institute will not be 

allowed on holidays, Saturdays and Sundays etc. 

9. The person authorized by bidder will be allowed to take the delivery. The bidders are required to attach 

any of documents as documentary evidence for proof of their address. Therefore, the bidders shall be 

required to submit documentary evidence in support of residential status (Ration Card/Voters Identity 

Card/Adhar Card/PAN Card in case of individual and Registration Certificate in case of firms etc.) along 

with duly filled in prescribed tender form.  

10. The address given in the tender shall be deemed to be bidders address and correspondence sent on 

that address shall be considered to have been delivered to the bidder. No claim will be entertained for 

the reason of forfeiture of the sum deposited in case the correspondence is received back undelivered. 

11. Once the release sale order issued, this office will not be responsible either for safe custody or for any 

loss or damage to the subject old logs of uprooted/fallen trees The highest bid once accepted is not 

transferable to anyone. In case the bidder is a company, the name of the company should be indicated 

as the bidder. In such cases the person appearing for the company should have the authorization letter 

in a proper format issued from a competent authority of the company. Request to change the name of 

the bidder in the tender after submission of the tender will not be entertained.   

12.  The scheduled day for submission/opening the sealed tenders, if declared to be holiday due to any 

reason unforeseen arise, the same will be submitted/opened the next immediate working day at 

schedule time already mentioned. 

13.  The bidders should quote the amount for purchase of the subject old logs of uprooted/fallen trees both 

in words and in figures, if there is any difference between the amounts given in figures and that of in 

words, the rate quoted in words alone will be taken in to account and accepted on record. The minimum 

reserve price as fixed by the NIT Jalandhar will be the benchmark for the sale of the old logs of 

uprooted/fallen trees. Only the highest bid amount (for all old logs of uprooted/fallen trees) in and above 

the minimum reserve price will be accepted.  

14. The bidders will not be allowed to withdraw their bids, failing which Earnest Money will be forfeited.   

15. Award for Sale for old logs of uprooted/fallen trees:-  The award of sale for old logs of 

uprooted/fallen trees will be placed to the tenderer whom rates found highest amongst offers 

received this tender on the basis of total quoted rates of all the types of wooden logs. However, 

the sale of for old logs of uprooted/fallen trees will be made on actual measurement basis in the 

presence of committee duly constituted by the Director of the Institute and tenderer. 

16. If highest bidder does not accept the offer of sale of old logs of uprooted/fallen trees for any reason 

whatsoever it may be, and withdraws from the bidding, the EMD deposited by such bidder will be 

forfeited. The second highest bid amount may be considered for sale, if accepted by DIRECTOR, NIT 

Jalandhar  and accordingly the second highest bid amount will be considered as the highest bid amount, 

subject to minimum reserve price conditions. If such second highest bidder also does not prefer the sale 

offer and withdraws from the bidding, after having  decided as the highest bidder, the EMD deposited by 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

5 

 

him/her will also be forfeited  to the NIT Jalandhar  and the proceeding initiated in this notice will be 

considered as final and unsuccessful. 

17. No man power will be provided by the Institute for lifting the disposal old logs of uprooted/fallen trees. 

18. If there will be any tax raised by Forest Department/ other Agency, the same will be paid by successful 

bidder.  Beside this, any other permission required to lift the material same will be obtained by the bidder.    

19. NIT Jalandhar will not be responsible for any loss suffered by the bidder or his men for whatsoever 

reason. NIT Jalandhar will not be responsible for any loss of damage during lifting and transit the old logs 

of uprooted/fallen trees from the Institute. 

20. All workers engaged by the successful bidders including himself/herself should strictly follow all the safety 

and security norms during lifting and transit the old logs of uprooted/fallen trees from the Institute. The 

labourers engaged by successful bidder should strictly follow the discipline and decorum of the Institute 

and he will be liable for any loss or damage caused by them to the Institute property.  The Institute will not 

be held responsible for payment of any compensation to the labourer engaged by him for any sort of 

things in case of accident. 

21. The Director, NIT Jalandhar reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any 

reasons.  The Director, NIT Jalandhar also reserves the right to withdraw the sale of said old logs of 

uprooted/fallen trees fully or partly to the successful tenderers without assigning any reasons thereof. The 

decision of the Director NIT Jalandhar will be final in this regard during the process of this tender & sale at 

any stage. 

22. If there is any dispute/doubt, the decision of the Director, Dr. B. R. Ambedkar National Institute of 

Technology, Jalandhar shall be final. All disputes are subject to Jalandhar Jurisdiction. 

23. I/We have fully understood the instruction cum terms & conditions of the tender and offer to comply strictly 

with the said conditions or receipt of letter of acceptance of my/our tender. 

 

                                                        Seal & Signature of the Tenderer:      ----------------------------- 

                                              Name and Address                      ……………………………… 

                                                                                                    …………………………….. 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

6 

 

Subject: Tender form for (Non-transferable) for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted / Fallen Trees 

1.  Name &  Address of the Tenderer -------------------------------------------------------- 

  -------------------------------------------------------- 

  -------------------------------------------------------- 

-------------------------------------------------------- 

2.  Tenderers Telephone/ Mobile No. -------------------------------------------------------- 

3.   EMD -    Rs. 10,000/- 

 Detail of EMD Vide DD No. --------------------------------------------- 

  Dated ----------------------------------------------- 

  Issuing Bank--------------------------------------- 

  Branch----------------------------------------------- 

 

 Note: Address should be complete and supported with proof (attested copies of Voter Identity/Adhar 

Card/Passport.  The bidder should always be available for receiving communications at the given address. 

1. I/we have offer bid for purchase of Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees as detailed given at Annexure “A” of 

Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees as per instructions subject to terms and conditions as mentioned in the 

Tender Documents. 

2. I/We have fully understood the conditions of the tender and offer to comply strictly with the said conditions or 

receipt of letter of acceptance of my/our tender. 

3. One copy of the invitation to tender is submitted here duly signed in token of my/our acceptance of the 

instructions, terms & conditions mentioned in the tender. 

4. Should I/we fail to observe and comply with the tender instructions, terms & conditions the Earnest Money 

may be forfeited by you in addition to taking any remedial measures to recover loss caused by such failure of 

undersigned.  I/we agree that in the event of any dispute or difference arising out of this offer.  I/we shall 

agree by the decision of the Director, NIT Jalandhar and his decision shall be final and binding on me/us. 

 
5. The tender has been signed by me/us in the capacity of --------------------------------- 

 

                         Name & Signature of the Tenderer:                          -------------------------------------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


 
Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 
 EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2690320, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in  
 

 

 

7 

 

 
Annexure “B” 

DECLARATION REGARDING BLACKLISTING / DEBARRING FOR TAKING PART IN TENDER. 

 

Self-Attested 

I  /  We (Tenderer)  hereby  declare  that  the  firm  / 

agency/individual  namely M/s./ Sh   has not been blacklisted or debarred in the past 

by Union / State Government or organization from taking part in Government tenders in India.  

Or I  / We (Tenderer)  hereby  declare  that  the Firm / agency / individual namely M/s./Sh   

   was blacklisted or debarred by Union / State Government or any Organization from 

taking part in Government tenders for a  period of   years w.e.f.    to              

. The period is over on    and now the firm/company/individual is entitled 

to take part in Government tenders. In case the above information found false I / we are fully aware that the 

tender/ contract sale order will be rejected / cancelled by Director, NIT Jalandhar, and EMD / SD shall be 

forfeited. 

 

 

 

DEPONENT 

Attested: 

Name                        

Signature & Stamped    

 Address                        

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 

EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2689329, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in 
 

 

 

8   Name of the Bidder                                                                                                  Signature & Date   & Stamp 

 

 

Annexure “A” 

TENDER NOTICE NO. NITJ/Store/01/2017 

Subject: Tender for Disposal of Old Logs of Uprooted / Fallen Trees- Financial Bid Regarding- for Offering Rates. 

S.No 

 

Kind of Tree Total No L(Ft) Dia.(Ft) Total Qty Rate per Cft Total Amount 

1 Shisham 2 No 

2 No 

5 No 

2 No 

3 No 

3 No 

1 No 

1 No 

1 No 

1 No 

21 No 

7’ 

9’ 

10’ 

11’ 

12’ 

13’ 

14’ 

18’ 

19’ 

20’ 

3’.5’’,5’.4’, 

3’.6’’,3’.9’, 

3’ (3No),3’.6’’, 5’.4’’, 

2’, 4’, 

3’ (2No), 5’,  

3’ (2No), 6’,  

2’.9’’ 

3’ 

4’ 

4’ 

193  

Cft 

 

 In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

2 Safeda 4 No 

9 No 

7 No 

7 No 

16 No 

8 No 

10 No 

2 No 

10 No 

8 No 

4 No 

2 No 

4 No 

3 No 

3 No 

9No 

106 No 

4’ 

6’ 

7’ 

8’ 

9’ 

10’ 

11’ 

12’ 

13’ 

14’ 

15’ 

16’ 

17’ 

18’ 

19’ 

20’ 

 

2’.9’’(3 No), 3’.9’’, 

2’(2 No), 3’(6 No),4’ 

3’ 

2’(3 No), 2’.9’’(3 No), 4’, 

2’(7 No),3’.6”(7 No),5’(2 No 

2’ (2 No), 3’(4 No),5’(2 No) 

2’6”(7 No), 3’(2 No),4’ 

3’ (2 No) 

2’.6” (8 No),3’.6”(2 No) 

1’, 2’.6”(7 No) 

2’(4 No) 

2’,3’ 

2’(4 No) 

2’(3 No) 

2’(3 No) 

1’(5 No), 1’.6”(4No) 

412 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 

EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2689329, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in 
 

 

 

9   Name of the Bidder                                                                                                  Signature & Date   & Stamp 

 

 

S.No 

 

Kind of Tree Total No L(Ft) Dia.(Ft) Total Qty Rate per Cft Total Amount 

3 Silver 

 Oak 

1 No 

7 No 

2 No 

11 No 

10 No 

4 No 

35No 

 

 

5’ 

7’ 

8’ 

10’ 

12’ 

15’ 

4’.6” 

2’.6”(2 No),3’(4 No),5’ 

4’, 5’ 

3’(6 No),4’ (2No), 5’ (3No) 

3’(5 No), 5’ (5No) 

2’, 3’.5”, 5’ (2No) 

323 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

4 She toot 2 No 

4 No 

3 No 

3 No 

12No 

 

8’ 

10’ 

11’ 

15’ 

 

3’.8”(2 No) 

3’(2No), 4’(2No) 

2’.6”, 4’ (2 No) 

3’ (2No), 6’ 

99 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

Rs. ------------------------ 

5. Sareehan 1 No 

1 No 

2 No 

 

 

12’ 

14’ 

2’ 

3’ 

8 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 

EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2689329, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in 
 

 

 

10   Name of the Bidder                                                                                                  Signature & Date   & Stamp 

 

 

S.No 

 

Kind of Tree Total No L(Ft) Dia.(Ft) Total Qty Rate per Cft Total Amount 

6. Alstonia 1 No 

3 No 

1 No 

2 No 

1 No 

1 No 

9 No 

7’ 

11’ 

12’ 

13’ 

20’ 

24’ 

3’ 

3’,4’,5’ 

4’ 

3’,4’ 

3’ 

3’ 

80 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

Rs. ----------------------- 

7. Dek 2 No 

2 No 

3 No 

4 No 

3 No 

2 No 

1 No 

1 No 

18 No 

 

 

5’ 

7’ 

8’ 

10’ 

12’ 

15’ 

16’ 

22’ 

3’.9”,4’.5” 

2’, 5’.6” 

3’(2 No), 4’ 

3’(3 No), 4’ 

3’, 4’ (2No) 

2’, 3’.9” 

4’ 

2’.5” 

 

 

120 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

Rs. ------------------------ 

8. Jammun 1 No 

1 No 

1 No 

3 No 

10’ 

11’ 

15’ 

3’ 

9’ 

4’ 

71 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 

EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2689329, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in 
 

 

 

11   Name of the Bidder                                                                                                  Signature & Date   & Stamp 

 

 

S.No 

 

Kind of Tree Total No L(Ft) Dia.(Ft) Total Qty Rate per Cft Total Amount 

9. Kusam 1 No 

4 No 

5 No 

9’ 

12’ 

2’.6” 

3’ 

23 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

10. Mango 6 No 

3 No 

4 No 

1 No 

14 No 

 

5’ 

7’ 

10’ 

15’ 

3’ 

3’ 

3’ 

7’ 

85 Cft  In words  

 

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

11 Neem 2 No 

3 No 

5 No 

8’ 

11’ 

3’,4’ 

3’ 

24 Cft  In words  

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

In figures  

Rs. ------------------------ 

 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in


Dr B R AMBEDKAR NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 
G T Road By Pass, Jalandhar-144011, Punjab (India) 

EPABX 0181-2690301-453 Fax 2689329, 2690932 Email registrar@nitj.ac.in 
 

 

 

12   Name of the Bidder                                                                                                  Signature & Date   & Stamp 

 

 

S.No 

 

Kind of Tree Total No L(Ft) Dia.(Ft) Total Qty Rate per Cft Total Amount 

12 Popular 1 No 

3 No 

3 No 

1 No 

1 No 

9 No 

7’ 

10’ 

12’ 

14’ 

15’ 

5’ 

4’ 

4’ 

6’ 

7’ 

145 Cft  In words  

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

13 Pipal tree 2 No 

1No 

3 No 

8’ 

14’ 

4’, 5’ 

3’.6” 

33 Cft  In words  

Rs. -------------------------------------------------------- 

 

------------------------------------------------------------ 

 

---------------------------------------------------------- 

 

In figures  

 

Rs. ------------------------ 

 
 
Note: the above quantity/measurement mentioned is approximately and may vary.  The sale of Old Logs of Uprooted/Fallen Trees will be made on actual measurement 

basis. Quotation may be made also measurement basis as per the quotee rate by the prospective bidders. 

 

Total Amount in words Rs. ……………………………………… 

 

Total Amount in Figures ………………………………………………………………………………. 

 

………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 

mailto:registrar@nitj.ac.in

